
GST MICHIGAN WORKS 
AGENCY GOVERNING BOARD  

2024 MEMBERSHIP LIST 
(COMMISSIONERS) 

  
James Avery         Ellen Ellenburg 
Genesee County        Genesee County 
1101 Beach St. #312        2228 E Buder Avenue  
Flint, MI  48502        Burton, MI  48529 
(810) 429-6670        (810) 516-9941 
javery@geneseecountymi.gov        eellenburg@co.genesee.mi.us   
 
Mary Babcock         Todd Talaski 
Huron County         Huron County 
866 Bay View Drive        6417 Terrie Drive 
Port Austin, MI 48467        Caseville, MI  48725 
(989) 450-1622        (989) 550-1043 
M2327inc@hotmail.com       talaskibuildingmovers@yahoo.com  
 
Gary Howell         Brad Haggadone 
Lapeer County         Lapeer County 
4865 Fish Lake Road        208 Delia St  
North Branch, MI  48461       Lapeer, MI  48446 
(810) 688-2956        (810) 730-3313 
ghowell@lapeercounty.org          bhaggadone@lapeercounty.org 
 
John Moody         Roger Ballard, Vice Chair 
Sanilac County         Sanilac County 
6422 Black River Road        6170 Ervin Street 
Croswell, MI 48422        Marlette,  MI  48453    
(810) 648-5554        (810) 414-2565 
jmoody@sanilaccounty.net       rballard@sanilaccounty.net  
 
Marlene Webster        Thomas Emery    
Shiawassee County        Shiawassee County 
201 N. Shiawassee Street       201 N. Shiawassee Street   
Corunna, MI  48817        Corunna, MI  48817    
(989) 413-7342        (517) 625-1649 
mwebster@shiawassee.net        temery@shiawassee.net 

 
Bill Lutz         Tom Young, Chair    
Tuscola County        Tuscola County 
125 W. Lincoln Street, Suite 500      6521 Dozer Street 
Caro, MI 48723        Unionville, MI  48767 
(810) 577-0072        (989) 528-9016 
blutz@tuscolacounty.org        ctayoung@hotmail.com 
wjlutz61@charter.net        tyoung@tuscolacounty.org  

Alternates: 

Huron County – Mike Meissner 989-670-4422 mikehmeissner@gmail.com  

Lapeer County – Truman Mast 810-614-4845 tmast@lapeercounty.org 
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